

केन्द्रीय कृषि विश्वविद्यालय CENTRAL AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

इम्फाल - ७९५००४, मणिपुर Imphal — 795 004, Manipur फैक्स न.- ०३८५ — २४१५१९६, दुर्वाश न.- ०३८५ - २४१०६४४ Fax No. 0385-2415196, Phone No. 0385-2410644 Email - registrar.cau@gov.in regcau@gmail.com

NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 5th September, 2024

No. CAU/Reg/2705/Prom-NT/21/

: Board of Management of the University has

approved Technical Service Rules of ICAR for the technical employees of CAU, Imphal, Manipur. Subsequently, the competent authority approved the same and notified for implementation in the University for the technical employees working under CAU, Imphal. Now, therefore, the Technical Service Rules of ICAR would be implemented in the University with immediate effect from the date of issue of this notification. However, an option is to be exercised by all the technical employees working in the University, whether they would like to be governed as per the existing Recruitment / Service Rules of the University that were applicable prior to the date of issue of this notification or would like to be governed by ICAR -Technical Service Rules, appended with this notification. All the technical employees shall exercise the individual option in writing and submit through their controlling officer to the Registrar of the university within 7 (seven) days from the date of issue of this notification in the format attached as Annexure. **Option once exercise shall be irrevocable and**

(T.R.SHARMA)

Memo No. CAU/Reg/2705/Prom-NT/21/3050

Registrar Imphal, the 5th September, 2024

Copy to:

final.

- 1. The Secy. to VC for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, CAU, Imphal.
- 2. The Director of Instruction, CAU, Imphal for information.
- 3. The Director of Research, CAU, Imphal for information. It is requested to intimate the PIs of the AICRPs under your control.
- 4. The Director of Extension Education, CAU, Imphal for information. It is requested to intimate the KVK Heads under your control
- 5. All the Deans, CAU, Imphal for information. It is requested to intimate the KVK Heads under your control.
- 6. Section-In-Charges, CAU, Imphal for information.
- 7. In-charge, Co-ordinating Cell, CAU, Imphal
- 8. System Analyst, CAU, Imphal for uploading in the website.
- 9. File No. CAU/Reg/59-Tech/97(Pt)
- 10. Guard File.
- 11. Notice Board.

(T.R.SHARMA)
Registrar

FORMAT FOR OPTION

	Ι,	presently working as (Designation)
		in the pay scale of Rs / Pay
Level	have	e read /understood the relevant existing rules of CAU, Imphal and that of ICAR-
Technical S	Service R	Rule, and with full knowledge, I am exercising my option as below:
	i)	for my services to be governed as per the existing Recruitment / Service Rule of
		CAU, Imphal that were applicable prior to this notification.
	ii)	like to be governed by the rules of Technical Service Rules of ICAR.
	(Tici	k the option that you like to exercise and also write in your own handwriting).
Option:		
	*Fm	ployees who fail to exercise the option within the stipulated period, deem to have
opted the T	'echnical	Service Rules of ICAR.
		Name:
		Designation:
		Place of posting:

To be forwarded by the Director/Dean of the Colleges/In-Charges of section.

